# 504651052 11/20/2017

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4697773

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
YOGESWARAN UMASANKAR	08/10/2017
SHEKHAR BHANSALI	11/15/2017

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	THE FLORIDA INTERNATIONAL UNIVERSITY BOARD OF TRUSTEES
Street Address:	UNIVERSITY PARK, PC511
City:	MIAMI
State/Country:	FLORIDA
Postal Code:	33199

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15593587

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (352)372-5800

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 352-375-8100

Email: LCF@SLEPATENTS.COM

Correspondent Name: LOUIS C. FRANK Address Line 1: PO BOX 142950

Address Line 4: GAINESVILLE, FLORIDA 32614-2950

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	FIU.204
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	LOUIS C. FRANK
SIGNATURE:	/LOUIS C. FRANK/
DATE SIGNED:	11/20/2017

## **Total Attachments: 3**

source=Exec-Assign-FIU#page1.tif source=Exec-Assign-FIU#page2.tif source=Exec-Assign-FIU#page3.tif

PATENT 504651052 REEL: 044180 FRAME: 0945

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, We, the undersigned, residing at the indicated addresses given below, respectively, have invented certain new and useful improvements in NOVEL METHOD FOR TRANSDERMAL MEASUREMENT OF VOLATILE ANESTHETICS, for which an application for United States Letters Patent was

filed May 12, 2017, as Serial No. 15/593,587.

WHEREAS, The Florida International University Board of Trustees, having a place of business at University Park, PC511 Miami, FL 33199, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention and in and to any Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in view of valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the undersigned, have sold, assigned, and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign, and transfer, unto said **The Florida International University Board of Trustees**, its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries and the entire right, title, and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, and extensions thereof.

We hereby authorize and request the Patent Office Officials in the United States and in any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to **The Florida International University Board of Trustees**, as the assignee of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behoof of said **The Florida International University Board of Trustees**, its successors and assigns.

FURTHER, We agree that we will communicate to said **The Florida International University Board of Trustees**, or its representatives, any facts known to us respecting said invention; testify in any legal proceedings; sign all lawful papers; execute all divisional, continuation, substitution, renewal, and reissue applications; execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said Letters Patent to be issued to said **The Florida International University Board of Trustees**; make all rightful oaths; and generally do everything possible to aid the said **The Florida International University Board of Trustees**, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

IN TESTIMONY WHERI	EOF, I hav	ve hereunto set my	hand this	10 m	day of
Ado	Signed	i Yogeswaran U 9340 W. Flagler Miami, FL 331	r St., # 209		
State of Florida )					
County of Miani-Dade) On this 10th day of August	, 20	01 <u>7</u> , personally ar	ppeared before	me the above	e-named
Yogeswaran Umasankar, to me foregoing instrument, who execute same to be his/her free act and dec	ed the fore	going instrument, a	and who severa	lly acknowle	
		Na Yhali Notary Public	Thealow		e yest
My Commission E	xpires: J	une 14, 20 a	J		• • • • • •
SEAL					



IN TESTIMONY	Y WHEREOF, I ha	ve hereunto set m	y hand this	
<u>Nbv</u> , 201 <u>7</u> .		D.		and the same of th
	Signe		3V2	- 
	Address:	Shekhar Bhan 2524 Princeton		
	Audi Css.	Weston, FL 33		
		,		
, m				
State of <b>Florida</b>	)			
State of Florida  County of Miami-D	<u>ide</u> )			
On this 15 day of No	vembor ,20	01 <b>7</b> , personally a	ppeared befo	re me the above-named
Shekhar Bhansali, to n	ne known and kno	wn to me to be th	e person dese	cribed in the foregoing
instrument, who executed his/her free act and deed			•	•
	part and part			•••
		Ala Malia	Therton	
		Notary Public		bertales www.com.com.com.com.com.com.com.com.com.com
		<b>.</b>		
My Comr	mission Expires: 🎝	one 14, 202	O	
SEAL				
O.M. K.				
\$ Approximate of the contraction	Rand State State of the State o			
NATHALIE THEODORE	· 18			
Expires June 14, 2020	8			
Bonded Thru Troy Fain Insura	mice out-385-7018 &			

**RECORDED: 11/20/2017**